DRAFT

Examination of the North Hertfordshire Local Plan 2011 — 2031 - Hearings Timetable

The hearing sessions will be held in the Icknield Centre, Icknield Way, Letchworth Garden City, SG6 1EF
(see icknieldcentre.com for venue information details).

Week three

Morning session 9.00am

Afternoon session 2.00pm

Monday 27
November

Matter 19 - The natural environment
Participants:

4378
1705
15505
14326
16084
855
3072

Letchworth Sustainability Forum

Mr. Robert Hemmings

Ms. N. Hamilton (Herts Against the Badger Cull)
Bloor Homes

Pigeon Land

RSPB

Ms. Caroline Cottier

10686 Save the World's First Garden City

16015 Mr. Tom Coates

3435 Ms. Cheryl Peers

Matter 20 - The historic environment
Participants:

9861 Letchworth Garden City Heritage Foundation
10356 Letchworth Garden City Society

10686 Save the World's First Garden City
3072 Ms. Caroline Cottier

Reserve

Morning session 9.00am

Afternoon session 2.00pm

Wednesday 29
November

Matter 15 - Countryside and Green Belt: the policy
approach to the Green Belt, Rural Areas beyond
the Green Belt and Urban Open Land

Participants:

14437
14383
530

12962
11835

Home Builders Federation

Save Rural Codicote

New Road Property Developments & Bovis Homes
Beck Developments

Gladman Developments

9806 Ickleford Parish Council

3427 Graveley Parish Council

7782  Friends of Forster Country

12962 Beck Developments

3072 Ms. Caroline Cottier

10686 Save the World's First Garden City

11835 Gladman Developments

Matter 17 - Design (including air quality)
Particiapnts:
13929

14383
13237

Mr. John Gingell

Save Rural Codicote

Wymondley Parish Council

1966  Mr. Jim McNally

16084 Pigeon Land

3072 Ms. Caroline Cottier

10686 Save the World's First Garden City

Morning session 9.00am

Afternoon session 2.00pm

Thursday 30
November

Matter 16 - Transport and infrastructure
Participants:

Home Builders Federation
Stevenage Borough Council
Save Rural Codicote

Letchworth Sustainability Forum
Save Rural Baldock

Bloor Homes

Graveley Parish Council

Weston Parish Council

Codicote Parish Council

Mr. Jim McNally

Pigeon Land

Luton Borough Council

Ms. Caroline Cottier

Save the World's First Garden City

14437
7993
14383
4378
2047
14326
3427
13245
2281
1966
16084
16330
3072
10686

Reserve




