DRAFT

Examination of the North Hertfordshire Local Plan 2011 – 2031 - Hearings Timetable

The hearing sessions will be held in the Icknield Centre, Icknield Way, Letchworth Garden City, SG6 1EF (see icknieldcentre.com for venue information details).

Week three		
	Morning session 9.00am	Afternoon session 2.00pm
Monday 27 November	Matter 19 - The natural environment Participants: 4378 Letchworth Sustainability Forum 1705 Mr. Robert Hemmings 15505 Ms. N. Hamilton (Herts Against the Badger Cull) 14326 Bloor Homes 16084 Pigeon Land 855 RSPB 3072 Ms. Caroline Cottier 10686 Save the World's First Garden City 16015 Mr. Tom Coates 3435 Ms. Cheryl Peers Matter 20 - The historic environment Participants: 9861 Letchworth Garden City Heritage Foundation 10356 Letchworth Garden City Society 10686 Save the World's First Garden City 3072 Ms. Caroline Cottier	Reserve
	Morning session 9.00am	Afternoon session 2.00pm
Wednesday 29 November	Matter 15 – Countryside and Green Belt: the policy approach to the Green Belt, Rural Areas beyond the Green Belt and Urban Open Land Participants: 14437 Home Builders Federation 14383 Save Rural Codicote 530 New Road Property Developments & Bovis Homes 12962 Beck Developments 11835 Gladman Developments 9806 Ickleford Parish Council 3427 Graveley Parish Council 7782 Friends of Forster Country 12962 Beck Developments 3072 Ms. Caroline Cottier 10686 Save the World's First Garden City 11835 Gladman Developments	Matter 17 - Design (including air quality) Particiapnts: 13929 Mr. John Gingell 14383 Save Rural Codicote 13237 Wymondley Parish Council 1966 Mr. Jim McNally 16084 Pigeon Land 3072 Ms. Caroline Cottier 10686 Save the World's First Garden City
	Morning session 9.00am	Afternoon session 2.00pm
Thursday 30 November	Matter 16 – Transport and infrastructure Participants: 14437 Home Builders Federation 7993 Stevenage Borough Council 14383 Save Rural Codicote 4378 Letchworth Sustainability Forum 2047 Save Rural Baldock 14326 Bloor Homes 3427 Graveley Parish Council 13245 Weston Parish Council 2281 Codicote Parish Council 1966 Mr. Jim McNally 16084 Pigeon Land 16330 Luton Borough Council 3072 Ms. Caroline Cottier 10686 Save the World's First Garden City	Reserve